



CITY OF NAPLES

Purchasing Division

Opening Date 2/11/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY

Bid Tabulation - ITB 22-011 Median Restoration on Goodlette Frank Road - US41 to 7th Ave N - Phase 2 - ITB

VENDOR NAME →						Hannula Landscaping and Irrigation Inc.		Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc.	
#	BID / PAY ITEM	BID / ITEM NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
MEDIAN SITE PREPARATION & IMPROVEMENTS									
1	FDOT 110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing	Vegetation Removal; Trees, Palms, Shrubs, Ground Cover, Turf & Mulch (25,010 SF +/-)	AC	0.6	\$38,500.00	\$23,100.00	\$73,650.00	\$44,190.00
2	FDOT 104-18	Inlet Protection System	Per Applicable FDOT Standard Specifications for Road & Bridge Construction Section 104 & Design Standard Index 104	LS	1	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00
3	LSR-1 Soil Enhancement; Remove (Alternate)	Existing Median soil, special depth	4" TO 24" Depth	CY	1571	\$7.80	\$12,253.80	\$72.50	\$113,897.50
4	LSR-2 Soil Enhancement; Add (FDOT 162-1-33) (Alternate)	Median Backfill Soil, Finished Soil Layer, Blanket Soil Layer, Special Depth	2" TO 18" Depth	CY	984	\$39.50	\$38,868.00	\$60.80	\$59,827.20
5	SSI-1 Soil Structure Improvement: Scarify (Alternate)	RIP & Loosen Existing Soil	6" TO 8" Depth; Bottom of Proposed Soil Backfill Areas	SY	2110	\$1.10	\$2,321.00	\$2.95	\$6,224.50
6	FDOT 526-1-2	Architectural Pavers (Sidewalk)	Base To Be 6" Concrete	SY	283	\$93.50	\$26,423.10	\$73.35	\$20,728.71
7	FDOT 120-1	Regular Soil Excavation (Pavers)	Excavation for Proposed Architectural Pavers & Concrete Base (10" TO 18" +/- Depth)	CY	139	\$20.50	\$2,849.50	\$66.59	\$9,256.01
8	FDOT 350-3-1	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 6" Depth	To Include 10" X 8" Edge Restraint Beam along Paver Edges w/no Curbing: Expansion Joints along curbing or at ends of edge restraining beams	SY	283	\$74.00	\$20,912.40	\$125.78	\$35,545.43
MEDIAN SITE PREPARATION & IMPROVEMENTS BID SUBTOTAL						\$128,217.80		\$292,944.35	
MEDIAN LANDSCAPE: PLANT MATERIALS									
9	FDOT 580-1-1	Small Plants	Insert 580-1-1 Subtotal from Landscape Tabulation of Quantity & Plant Schedule	EA	1	\$33,989.00	\$33,989.00	\$38,998.00	\$38,998.00
10	FDOT 580-1-2	Large Plants	Insert 580-1-2 Subtotal from Landscape Tabulation of Quantity & Plant Schedule	EA	1	\$69,749.00	\$69,749.00	\$68,075.00	\$68,075.00
11	FDOT 580-1-101	Mulch	Inert 580-1-101 Subtotal from Landscape Tabulation of Quantity & Plant Schedule	EA	1	\$20,452.12	\$20,452.12	\$19,010.54	\$19,010.54
12	FDOT 570-1-2	Performance Turf	ST. Augustine 'Floritam' Turf Sod	SY	90	\$5.85	\$526.50	\$11.10	\$999.00
MEDIAN LANDSCAPE BID SUBTOTAL						\$124,716.62		\$127,082.54	
MEDIAN IRRIGATION									
13	Irrigation Mapping	Existing Irrigation Systems Mapping Locate all existing irrigation systems components: Locate water sources, main lines, valve boxes, valve wiring, controllers, sprinkler heads, sleeving for main line and/or lateral piping roadway or median crossings & other essential system components. To include removal of existing valve assemblies & capping of service tee and/or main lines.		LS	1		\$2,620.00		\$10,876.50
14	FDOT 590-70 (Alternate)	Irrigation Systems Insert 590-70 Project Irrigation Subtotal from Tabulation of Quantity Irrigation Materials schedule		EA	1		\$63,592.00		\$127,705.20
MEDIAN IRRIGATION BID SUBTOTAL						\$66,212.00		\$138,581.70	
15	FDOT 102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (5% Project Cost Maximum)	To Include MOT throughout Project Work Zones	LS	1		\$9,400.00		\$22,210.00
NOTES: (Alternate) - Indicates Bid / Pay Items or Components of the pay items that maybe									
16	BONDS	BONDING		LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$5,200.00		\$11,660.00
MEDIAN BASE BID SUBTOTAL #14 & #15						\$14,600.00		\$33,870.00	
MEDIAN BASE BID TOTAL.						\$333,746.42		\$592,478.59	